
HOUSE COMMEMORATION  NO. 1002
Introduced by: Representatives Brown (Richard), Apa, Brooks, Duniphan, Fischer-Clemens,

Fitzgerald, Hunt, Jorgensen, Matthews, McNenny, Moore, Munson (Donald), 
and Pummel and Senators Everist, Dunn (Jim), Hunhoff, Kleven, Munson
(David), Olson, and Whiting

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Commending and honoring the 1996-1997 Outstanding
School Administrators of South Dakota.

WHEREAS, Darwin Peterson, Alexandria, School Superintendents Association; Sharon Hanna,
Yankton, Business Officials Association; Marvin Sharkey, Brandon, Elementary School Principals
Association; Tom Riedel, Spearfish, Secondary School Principals Association; Josephine Hartmann,
Sturgis, Supervision and Curriculum Development Association; and Randall Morris, Black Hills
Special Services Coop-Sturgis, South Dakota Council of Administrators of Special Education have
been named outstanding administrators by their peers for outstanding service and dedication to
education; and

WHEREAS, the combined years of service to the people of South Dakota and to the children and
youth of South Dakota of these six educational administrators is one hundred and seventy-three years;
and

WHEREAS, each of these educators has demonstrated a sincere interest in our children and
superior skills in their chosen field of educational administration:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Seventy-third Legislature of the State
of South Dakota, that Darwin Peterson, Sharon Hanna, Marvin Sharkey, Tom Riedel, Josephine
Hartmann, and Randall Morris are named as official representatives of the School Administrators of
South Dakota and be encouraged to continue their efforts to improve the educational opportunities
for the citizens of the state.
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